
 

 
UCD February Air Open 2016 

 

11th & 14th February 

 
Air Rifle 60 shot 

 

Pos Shooter Club Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 Maša Berić DURC A 102.6 103.9 102 100.7 101.7 99.8 610.7 

2 Sean Baldwin DFST A 96.9 101.2 97.7 98.4 99.5 100.5 594.7 

3 Terry Wearen DFST A 96.6 101 98 98.7 98.3 97.4 593.1 

4 John Lancaster UCDRC A 96.2 100.1 96.5 100.1 102.3 99.8 592.6 

5 Michael Cullinan DURC A 99.2 99.7 97.7 94.6 98 100.9 589 

6 Ciara Deevy DURC A 97.8 94.8 98.6 99.6 96.3 98.1 588 

7 Conor McDermottroe DURC B 96.2 95.3 91.9 93.7 94.9 93.8 570.1 

8 Valesca Lima UCDRC B 94.3 92.3 94.7 92.5 94.2 96.6 561.8 

9 Keith Flanagan DURC C 94.6 98.7 87.4 91.5 92.5 92.5 561.3 

10 Una Mary McCarthy UCDRC D 95.6 92.9 90.8 99.3 88.4 95.2 559.5 

11 Mohamad Syahmi Mohd  UCDRC C 91.7 93.3 95.8 89.7 89.5 90.9 555.2 

12 Yulu Guo UCDRC C 93.6 88 95.9 91.4 92.8 92 552.6 

13 Arnas Petrauskas DURC B 92.4 89.2 93.3 88.8 94.7 88.6 550.4 

14 Laura O’Malley DURC B 93.3 93.2 93.6 80.5 94.7 87.2 543.9 

15 Victor Baumann UCDRC D 92.7 86.6 95.2 91.5 88.8 87.1 542 

16 Siyuan Chen UCDRC C 92.4 88.1 92.9 88.7 85.7 90.4 534.9 

17 Dinorath Olvera DURC D 87 84.7 82.6 91.3 91.3 88.6 527.3 

18 Boun Chun UCDRC D 81.1 86.9 92 91.1 84.4 86.2 524.1 

19 Angela Wu DURC C 85.3 78.1 76.3 81.4 89.8 80.4 497.1 

20 Yu Han UCDRC D 78.6 73.9 77.5 81.9 89 74.1 481.3 

21 Caleb Asbury UCDRC D 85.9 72 73.5 80 81.1 77.9 466.6 

22 Pedro Soares UCDRC D 58.3 74.7 80.6 77.1 79.4 100.5 448 
 
 
 
 

Air Rifle 40 shot 
 

Pos Shooter Club Class 1 2 3 4 Total 

1 Maria Treacy UCDRC C 91.2 93.6 82.5 86.3 353.6 
 
 
 

 

  



 

 
UCD February Air Open 2016 

 

11th & 14th February 

 
Class A 

 

Pos Shooter Club 1 2 3 4 Total 

1 Maša Berić DURC 102.6 103.9 102 100.7 409.2 

2 Terry Wearen DFST 96.6 101 98 98.7 394.3 

3 Sean Baldwin DFST 96.9 101.2 97.7 98.4 394.2 

4 John Lancaster UCDRC 96.2 100.1 96.5 100.1 392.9 

5 Michael Cullinan DURC 99.2 99.7 97.7 94.6 391.2 

6 Ciara Deevy DURC 97.8 94.8 98.6 99.6 390.8 

Class B 
 

 

Pos Shooter Club 1 2 3 4 Total 

1 Conor McDermottroe DURC 96.2 95.3 91.9 93.7 377.1 

2 Valesca Lima UCDRC 94.3 92.3 94.7 92.5 373.8 

3 Arnas Petrauskas UCDRC 92.4 89.2 93.3 88.8 363.7 

4 Laura O’Malley DURC 93.3 93.2 93.6 80.5 360.6 
 

 
Class C 
 

 

Pos Shooter Club 1 2 3 4 Total 

1 Keith Flanagan DURC 94.6 98.7 87.4 91.5 372.2 

2 Mohamad Syahmi Mohd  UCDRC 91.7 93.3 95.8 89.7 370.5 

3 Yulu Guo UCDRC 93.6 88 95.9 91.4 368.9 

4 Siyuan Chen UCDRC 92.4 88.1 92.9 88.7 362.1 

5 Maria Treacy UCDRC 91.2 93.6 82.5 86.3 353.6 

6 Angela Wu DURC 85.3 78.1 76.3 81.4 321.1 
 
 

Class D 
 

 

Pos Shooter Club 1 2 3 4 Total 

1 Una Mary McCarthy UCDRC 95.6 92.9 90.8 99.3 378.6 

2 Victor Baumann UCDRC 92.7 86.6 95.2 91.5 366 

3 Boun Chun UCDRC 81.1 86.9 92 91.1 351.1 

4 Dinorath Olvera DURC 87 84.7 82.6 91.3 345.6 

5 Yu Han UCDRC 78.6 73.9 77.5 81.9 311.9 

6 Caleb Asbury UCDRC 85.9 72 73.5 80 311.4 

7 Pedro Soares UCDRC 58.3 74.7 80.6 77.1 290.7 
 
 
 

 
 
 



 

 
UCD February Air Open 2016 

 

11th & 14th February 

 
Air Pistol 

 

Pos Shooter Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total 

1 Caroline O’Brien RRPC 97 93 91 90 92 84 547 

2 Tomas Jakubauskas WTSC 89 87 89 90 96 91 542 

3 Gerard O’Neill UCDRC 81 80 81 87 85 83 497 
 


